



Arjun

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.393 OF 2024

Shalaka S. Sawant

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Mr. Sagar Pawar & Mr. Utkarsh Pawar i/b S. K. Legal Associates, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl. GP, for the Respondent – State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 05 AUGUST 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Mr. Mohit Jadhav, learned Additional GP seeks time.
- 2.** Accordingly, stand over to **2nd September 2024**.
- 3.** Till next date, *ad interim* relief granted by Order dated 1st February 2024 shall remain in operation.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]